			0,5	
-	RE 03-1-92 RE 03-1-92 RE	18-1999 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
<u></u>			NO: LX00059	
	the Honorable Community ones of Patents and 100  Name of conveying party(ies):	987406	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  Giovanni Sentor  John Seybold	2. Name and address of	'	
	John Seybold GRADENAM	Name: Mo	torola, Inc.	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo	Internal Address: Cor	porate Offices	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Inte	ellectual Property Department	
	x Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:130	3 E. Algonquin Road	
	Other		S	
	Execution Date: 2/25/1999 & 2/18/1999	Additional name(s) & add	State: IL ZIP: 60196 dress(es) attached? Yes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	<u> </u>		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the	e application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/042,829	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes x	No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Motorola, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h)):\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Corporate Offices	Enclosed		
	Intellectual Property Department		o be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1303 E. Algonquin Road	8. Deposit account nu  13-4772	mber:	
	City: Schaumburg State: IL ZIP: 60196	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
-		E THIS SPACE		
DO NOT COD THIS OF NO.				
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy	
	Terri S. Hughes 41,856 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
ON	4B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total	number of pages von promp	
		ch this portion		
M	and ocuments to the Peculiar with required cover the information			
	Box As	atents and Trademarks ssignments n, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover shee document to be recorded, including time for revier and completing and reviewing the sample cover should be u.s. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Washington, D.C. 20503	wing the document and gatt neet. Send comments regar of Information Systems, PK	ding this burden estimate 2-100C, Washington,	

Day 0/30/02

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0554

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Giovanni Seni of Mountain View, California and John Seybold of Palo Alto, California, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in Diacritical Processing for Unconstrained, On-line Handwriting

Recognition using a Forward Search (Case No. LX00059), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on March 17, 1998, serial No. 09/042,829, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto the said MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize the said MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the

Rev. 9/30/92

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0555 filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said MOTOROLA, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Rev. 9/30/92

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0556

gioverna Esm	2/25/99
Giovanni Seni	DATE
(STATE OF CH)	
(COUNTY OF Santa Chara	
I,	ent as their free and voluntary act and rth.  Solution 1999.  Notary Public
SEAL 14 Coop En res Oct. 11, 2002	My commission expires: 10-11-2003
John Seybold	2/18/99 DATE
(STATE OF CAUTORNIA	
(COUNTY OF SMOTA CHATEA	
I, JAMATYL KAR A, a Notary Pu aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same per foregoing instrument, appeared before me this they signed, sealed and delivered said instrum deed for the uses and purposes therein set fo	sons whose names are subscribed to the day in person and acknowledged that ent as their free and voluntary act and
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	day of
	Notary Public
	Hotary Tublic

-3-

Rev. 9/30/92

SEAL

My commission expires:

State of California	SS.
County of SANTA WARA	<b> \</b>
On 02-18-99 before me,	TACOZUTY C KARIA NOOMEYAWAH
personally appeared SE	ROLD (NOTARY)
Province of the second	SIGNER(S)
personally known to me - OR-	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ass subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
JAGRUTY C. KARIA	
Comm. # 1156075 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA County and City of San Francisco	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Sept. 20, 2001	
	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
OPTIONAL II	NFORMATION —
——————————————————————————————————————	r, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl-
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ INDIVIDUAL	0
CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)	2
PARTNER(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	10 519
TRUSTEE(S)	DATE OF DOCUMENT
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	
OTHER:	OTHER
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF  SIGNER
	o do

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

APA 5/97